

SunSource Energy Commissions 1.2MW Solar Power Project for Shivamrut

• The project was inaugurated by Hon'ble Former Chief Minister of Maharashtra, Mr. Devendra Fadnavis

Noida, January 14th,**2019**: SunSource Energy, a leading provider of solar-based energy and storage solutions to commercial and industrial organizations, announced the commissioning of its 1.2 MW Solar Power Project for Shivamrut, a leading co-operative milk producer's union in Maharashtra that provides self-employment to over 40,000 rural families in Maharashtra. The project was inaugurated by former Chief Minister of Maharashtra, **Mr. Devendra Fadnavis,** at an event in Solapur, Maharashtra. The project will supply clean energy to Shivamrut for a period of 10 years and is expected to offset over 15 million kg of CO2 emission over the course of its lifetime.

On this occasion, **Mr. Adarsh Das**, Co-Founder, and CEO, SunSource Energy said 'It was a privilege for us to work with Shivamrut in their decision towards adopting green energy. Like every project, we brought forward quality, performance, and customer-centricity in delivering state of the art solutions for the company. We are hopeful that Shivamrut's step towards solar revolution will have a long-lasting association with SunSource Energy for all future expansions."

Mr. Kushagra Nandan, Co-Founder, and President, SunSource Energy said "Commissioning of the project will not only strengthen our foothold in the state of Maharashtra, but will also enable us to contribute towards realization of Hon'ble Prime Minister's commitment towards clean energy. We congratulate Shivamrut for taking this step towards adapting clean energy for future generations." SunSource, an investee of the Neev Fund – a private equity firm backed by State Bank of India (SBI) and UK's Department for International Development (DFID), recently won one a solar with storage project in Andaman and Nicobar that will supply clean and stable solar power to the islands. SunSource's customers include large commercial companies, manufacturing companies, India's largest oil company, airports, leading education institutes, textile companies, and warehouses.

Media Contact: Nishant Shukla nshukla@sunsource-energy.com



+91 85274 36995 **For more information, follow SunSource on:** Twitter: https://twitter.com/SunSourceENERG LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/SunSource-Energy/ Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/SunSourceEnergy/ Website: www.sunsource-energy.com